
Grand Prize Estimate Issued
07/29/24

Saturday Start

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 1st Payment 2,317,921
% DATE DAY PB SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW / CUMUL 2nd Payment 2,433,817

Actual Estimate 3rd Payment 2,555,508
1 07/06/24 Sat $19,789,516 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $9,500,000 2.110 3.3% 3.3% 4th Payment 2,683,283
2 07/08/24 Mon $12,863,436 $29,230,011 $29,000,000 $13,700,000 2.110 2.2% 5.4% 5th Payment 2,817,447
3 07/10/24 Wed $14,883,284 $39,909,342 $41,000,000 $19,400,000 2.110 2.5% 7.8% 6th Payment 2,958,320

9.78% 8.15% 4 07/13/24 Sat $21,724,660 $54,761,162 $54,000,000 $25,900,000 2.082 3.6% 11.2% 7th Payment 3,106,236
6.62% 4.19% 5 07/15/24 Mon $13,715,576 $64,472,019 $64,000,000 $30,700,000 2.082 2.3% 13.2% 8th Payment 3,261,548
6.32% 4.00% 6 07/17/24 Wed $15,824,076 $75,675,729 $75,000,000 $36,000,000 2.082 2.7% 15.6% 9th Payment 3,424,625
6.22% 4.00% 7 07/20/24 Sat $23,076,744 $92,235,426 $91,000,000 $43,600,000 2.087 3.9% 18.8% 10th Payment 3,595,856

11.62% 6.00% 8 07/22/24 Mon $15,309,626 $103,100,929 $102,000,000 $48,900,000 2.087 2.6% 20.9% 11th Payment 3,775,649
10.15% 7.14% 9 07/24/24 Wed $17,430,532 $115,471,675 $114,000,000 $54,600,000 2.087 2.9% 23.2% 12th Payment 3,964,432
9.01% 8.00% 10 07/27/24 Sat $25,156,700 $132,491,179 $131,000,000 $62,400,000 2.100 4.2% 26.5% 13th Payment 4,162,653

5.00% 5.00% 11 07/29/24 Mon $16,075,107 $142,620,713 $144,000,000 $68,600,000 2.100 2.7% 28.5% 14th Payment 4,370,786
5.00% 5.00% 12 07/31/24 Wed $18,302,059 $154,153,534 $154,000,000 $73,300,000 2.100 3.1% 30.7% 15th Payment 4,589,325
7.00% 7.00% 13 08/03/24 Sat $26,917,669 $171,115,378 $220,000,000 $104,800,000 2.100 4.5% 33.8% 16th Payment 4,818,791
4.75% 4.75% 14 08/05/24 Mon $16,838,675 $181,726,065 $235,000,000 $111,900,000 2.100 2.8% 35.7% 17th Payment 5,059,731
2.20% 2.20% 15 08/07/24 Wed $18,704,704 $193,512,608 $255,000,000 $121,400,000 2.100 3.1% 37.7% 18th Payment 5,312,717
2.50% 2.50% 16 08/10/24 Sat $27,590,611 $210,898,498 $280,000,000 $133,300,000 2.100 4.6% 40.6% 19th Payment 5,578,353
2.50% 2.50% 17 08/12/24 Mon $17,259,642 $221,774,452 $295,000,000 $140,500,000 2.100 2.9% 42.3% 20th Payment 5,857,271
4.00% 4.00% 18 08/14/24 Wed $19,452,892 $234,032,457 $313,000,000 $149,000,000 2.100 3.3% 44.2% 21st Payment 6,150,134

-4.40% -4.40% 19 08/17/24 Sat $26,376,624 $250,653,368 $340,000,000 $161,900,000 2.100 4.4% 46.7% 22nd Payment 6,457,641
3.73% 3.73% 20 08/19/24 Mon $17,903,426 $261,934,995 $352,000,000 $167,600,000 2.100 3.0% 48.3% 23rd Payment 6,780,523

-9.00% -9.00% 21 08/21/24 Wed $17,702,132 $273,089,780 $374,000,000 $178,100,000 2.100 3.0% 49.8% 24th Payment 7,119,549
12.00% 12.00% 22 08/24/24 Sat $29,541,819 $291,705,199 $400,000,000 $190,500,000 2.100 4.9% 52.3% 25th Payment 7,475,527
7.00% 7.00% 23 08/26/24 Mon $19,156,666 $303,776,541 $412,000,000 $196,200,000 2.100 3.2% 53.8% 26th Payment 7,849,303
9.00% 9.00% 24 08/28/24 Wed $19,295,324 $315,935,256 $435,000,000 $207,100,000 2.100 3.2% 55.3% 27th Payment 8,241,768
6.00% 6.00% 25 08/31/24 Sat $31,314,328 $335,667,601 $468,000,000 $222,900,000 2.100 5.2% 57.7% 28th Payment 8,653,857
9.00% 9.00% 26 09/02/24 Mon $20,880,766 $348,825,363 $477,000,000 $227,100,000 2.100 3.5% 59.1% 29th Payment 9,086,550

15.00% 15.00% 27 09/04/24 Wed $22,189,622 $362,807,885 $500,000,000 $238,100,000 2.100 3.7% 60.7% 30th Payment 9,540,877
22.50% 22.50% 28 09/07/24 Sat $38,360,052 $386,980,008 $535,000,000 $254,800,000 2.100 6.4% 63.2% Total 154,000,000

$20,000,000 Cash Value $9,500,000

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

Graduated Payments

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  
The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE 
COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  
The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE 
COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 7/29/2024


